

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17094/2016

RATIRAM (DEAD) THR. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17093/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No.17094/2016

The respondent No.2 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1.

SLP(C) No. 17093/2016

As per tracking report, the respondent No.1 has been served, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

In respect of respondent No.2 the notice has been received back "undelivered". Hence, Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall

.....2

file the fresh particulars of the said respondent within a period of four weeks and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List the matter again on 11.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

*SB*