

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No. 18329/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2015 in FA No. 1183/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ROHTASH SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016(with c/delay in refiling slp)

Date : 03/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv. [NP]

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 302 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition is condoned, subject to deposit of costs of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand) within two weeks to the credit of Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(LAYA RAWAT)
Sr. P.A.(Sharda Kapoor)
COURT MASTER