

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.8 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016, I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) Diary No(s). No(s). 27595/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2015
in FA No. 773/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

ROHTASH SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 30/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The delay in filing the application for restoration is
condoned.

The application for restoration is allowed. The Special Leave
Petition is restored to its original number.

(SONALI SAUND)

(CHANDER BALA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER