

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17094/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2015
in FA No. 495/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

RATIRAM (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17093/2016 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34134/2016 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 165/2017 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 947/2017 (With Office Report)

Date : 03/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

Mrs. Pooja Kabra,Adv.

Ms. Nikita Kabra Jaju,Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

List after six weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioners are directed to take
necessary steps to serve notice upon the unserved respondents and
file spare copy of SLP, if not already filed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR