

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17094/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2015  
in FA No. 495/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

RATIRAM (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17093/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34134/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 165/2017

(With WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 947/2017

(With WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9598/2017

(With WITH Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)Nos.12428-12429/2017

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)Nos.12426-12427/2017

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after service is complete.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(RENU DIWAN)

AR-CUM-PS ASSISTANT REGISTRAR